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" Date of Work Commencement:- 06-09-2025 

Date of Work Completion:- 05-09-2026 

Name Of ROAD 

Bheldi Amnaur Mukhya path to 
Uttar Tola. 

Aariya sadak (REO) to Pandey 
tola Prinmary school. 

Agreement No:- 1 MMGSUY-RRSMP(Gen] CMBDI2025-26 
This Agreement Made The ...31..Day of. 0. ckebn. 2025 between 

Executive Engineer, Rural Work Department, Works Division, Mahaura of the one 
part and Maa Rajeshwari Construction Pvt. Ltd. (B!D ID-625803), AT 
Rajeshwari Sadan, Fulwariya Maker, Saran, Bihar, Pin No-841460, PAN No: 
AAJCM4656Q of the other part. Whereas the Employer is desirous that the 
Contractor execute Initial Rectification, Minor improvement, Surface renewal, 
Construction of Rural Road Contract for the Operation & Management Services of 
Roads Construction with Six Years Maintainance of The Package No 
RRSMP/25-26 MARAURA/01 (Tender ID-143274). There are 26 roads in this 
Package Under 4515 MMGSUY (RRSMP) Scheme, and the Employer has 
accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the Execution and Completion of such Works 
and the remedying of any defects rate (-)4.31 % Below Of the BOQ rate & Estimated 
Cost there in the above Package 26 (Twenty Six) Roads And TOTAL AGREEMENT 
AMOUNT OF Rs.-19,1 7,07,423=00 (Rupees Nineteen Crore Seventeen Lakh Seven 
Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Three) Only. 

House Of Yamuna Thakur to 
Mokkhtar Chowk 

Ma Rajeshrari Construction Pv. Ltd. 

Agreement Amount of 26 Roads wise Rs. Details As(Below 4.31%): 

ONE THOUSAND AUPEES 

Rs.1000 

3.955 

Length Construction 
(Km) Cost (ln Rs.) 

2.170 

0.415 

29863469 

1120057 

1863712 

GO 0-139/87 

A 

Maintainance 
Cost (In Rs) 

2887891l 

1585620 

266386 

Works 

Total Cost of 
Aggrement 

32751360 

12705677 

2130098 

Rural orKe Departnen 
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10 
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13 

15 

Land Of Kameshwer Panday and 
11 Nagendra Panday to Ramlagan 

Singh ka Ghar 

18 

20 

Near Dhutha Mandir House Or Parmeshwer Giri to House Of Samsher Ali 

NH-102 to Takiya Prathamik 
14 school tak 

21 

House Of Ramayan Pandit to House Of Rajkumar Sah 
Rasulpur Marhaura Road Near 
Sarkari Bar to House Of Diplal 

Roy 

22 

Ramnath Rai to Ashok Rai 

23 

Lalan Roy Ka Ghar to Brahm 
Asthan 

PMGSY path to Dabra Chapra 
16 Gandak Bandh 

24 

Pachchuk Thakur Sailun to 
Kameshwer Pd. Singh Ka 
Chimani 

Kari PMGSY path to Janak Jivan 
17 Tola 

25 

Hanuman Mandir to sati Asthan 
tak 

Amanur Rewa Ghat PMGSY 

path to Parmanand Chapra 
Amnaur to Madhubani PMGSY 

path 

Repura Rasulpur path to Kurmi 
Tola tkath Tarvar 

19 PMGSY path to Paschim Miyan 

Pakari Gausa khan Lalapur 
PMGSY path to Gosa khan 

Chainpur 
Maulapur Center Payega 

Tola School tak 
Chandchaur Koriya PMGSY 
path to Paschim Tola 
Mahmdapur Pakari Lalapur 
PMGSY path to Harijan Tola 

Koriya chand char PMGSY path 
to Dakshin Tola 
Maulnapur Center Shekhpura 
Bhatti PMGSY path to Mitrsen 

Dakshin Tola 
House of Bhuwan Rai to House 
of Lochan Rai 
Mandir Pokhara Par to Ashmaan 

Ghat 
Chandu Ram ke Ghar to Mandir 

26 Tak 

0.970 

1.240 

Maa Rajeshwari Construction Pv. Ltd. 

1.245 

0.910 

0.415 

1.800 

1.800 

1.055 

1.000 

1.030 

1.050 

2.310 

0.545 

0.470 

0.530 

0.800 

0.555 

0.800 

1.170 

1.090 

0.400 

1.080 

0.810 

Tatal Agg. Cost Rs(In Lakh); 

6830923 

8499592 

6530824 

3864295 

2382235 

7371985 

10262961 

6641182 

4276243 

6576303 

4572450 

13222755 

4101880 

2286887 

2737064 

3979549 

2270878 

3932506 

5771252 

6329228 

4006721 

6673611 

6006126 

171974688 

S88516 

771940 

784007 

618091 

139132 

1247529 

1024706 

719152 

848530 

617844 

621397 

1481309 

166959 

140957 

402783 

240175 

438244 

604878 

922443 

772657 

352321 

937433 

551835 

19732735 

7419439 

9271532 

7314831 

4482386 

2521367 

8619514 

11287667 

7360334 

5124773 

7194147 

5193847 

14704064 

4268839 

2427844 

3139847 

4219724 

2709122 

4537384 

6693695 

7101885 

4359042 

7611044 

6557961 

191707423 

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH and the Parties hereto agree as followSi: 
1. In this agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are 

respectively assigned to them in the Coditions of Contract hereinafter referred to ana 
and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part or 
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