

Standard Form of Agreement

श्राजेश्वर प्रशाब मुद्रांक विक्रेता ला० नं0-139/87

• Date of Work Commencement: 06-09-2025

Date of Work Completion:- 05-09-2026

Agreement No:- /4 /MMGSUY-RRSMP[Gen] /CMBD/2025-26.

Agreement Amount of 26 Roads wise Rs. Details As(Below 4.31%):-

		7			011 1.01 /0).
Sl. No	Name Of ROAD	Length (Km)	Construction Cost (In Rs.)	Maintainance Cost (In Rs)	Total Cost of Aggrement
1	Bheldi Amnaur Mukhya path to Uttar Tola.	3.955	29863469	2887891	32751360
2	Aariya sadak (REO) to Pandey tola Primary school.	2.170	11120057	1585620	12705677
3	House Of Yamuna Thakur to	0.415		1303020	12/056//
Silling Sillin	Mokkhtar Chowk	0.415	1863712	266386	2130098

Maa Rajeshmari Construction Pvt. Ltd.

Oirector

वागम

Executive Education Rural Works Department Works Department Works Department works Division Machaura

	Near Dhutha Mandir House Of				
4	Samsher Ali	0.970	6830923	588516	7419439
5	House Of Ramayan Pandit to House Of Rajkumar Sah	1.240	8499592	771940	9271532
6	Rasulpur Marhaura Road Near Sarkari Bar to House Of Diplal Roy	1.245	6530824	784007	7314831
7	Ramnath Rai to Ashok Rai	0.910	3864295	618091	4482386
8	Lalan Roy Ka Ghar to Brahm Asthan	0.415	2382235	139132	2521367
9	Pachchuk Thakur Sailun to Kameshwer Pd. Singh Ka Chimani	1.800	7371985	1247529	8619514
10	Hanuman Mandir to sati Asthan tak	1.800	10262961	1024706	11287667
11	Land Of Kameshwer Panday and Nagendra Panday to Ramlagan Singh ka Ghar	1.055	6641182	719152	7360334
12	Amanur Rewa Ghat PMGSY path to Parmanand Chapra	1.000	4276243	848530	5124773
13	Amnaur to Madhubani PMGSY path	1.030	6576303	617844	7194147
14	NH-102 to Takiya Prathamik school tak	1.050	4572450	621397	5193847
15	Repura Rasulpur path to Kurmi Tola tkath Tarvar	2.310	13222755	1481309	14704064
16	PMGSY path to Dabra Chapra Gandak Bandh	0.545	4101880	166959	4268839
17	Kari PMGSY path to Janak Jivan Tola	0.470	2286887	140957	2427844
18	Pakari Gausa khan Lalapur PMGSY path to Gosa khan	0.530	2737064	402783	3139847
19	Chainpur Maulapur Center Payega PMGSY path to Paschim Miyan Tola School tak	0.800	3979549	240175	4219724
20	Chandchaur Koriya PMGSY path to Paschim Tola	0.555	2270878	438244	2709122
21	Mahmdapur Pakari Lalapur	0.800	3932506	604878	4537384
22	Koriya chand char PMGSY path to Dakshin Tola	1.170	5771252	922443	6693695
23	Maulnapur Center Shekhpura Bhatti PMGSY path to Mitrsen Dakshin Tola	1.090	6329228	772657	7101885
24	House of Bhuwan Rai to House	0.400	4006721	352321	4359042
25	Mandir Pokhara Par to Ashmaan Ghat	1.080	6673611	937433	7611044
26	Chandu Ram ke Ghar to Mandir	0.810	6006126	551835	6557961
	Tatal Agg. Cost Rs(In Lak	171974688	19732735	191707423	

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH and the Parties hereto agree as follows:-

In this agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Coditions of Contract hereinafter referred to and and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construction Pvt. Ltd.

Maa Rajeshwari Construction Pvt. Ltd.

Director

गाम

Rund Vigna Department